• SEK 255.9 million refer to New Skin® and Fiber Choice® (acquisitions from July 2016), and

• SEK 433.3 million refer to Dermoplast® (acquisition from December 2016),

Acquired patents have not been amortized in the Parent Company26. Acquired product rights have been amortized
over 25 years in the Parent Company. It will therefore be possible to recognize significant excess amortizations in
the Parent Company in the future, according to Swedish Income Tax Act regulations.

NOTE 12. EARNINGS PER SHARE

Calculations have been made in accordance with IAS 33 Earnings per share. Earnings per share before dilution
are calculated by dividing the results for the year by a weighted average number of shares outstanding during the
year.

Earnings per share 2017 2016
Consolidated net profit/loss 11,158 32,668
Weighted average number of shares before dilution 17,428,719 14,413,627
Dilution effect of employee stock option schemes 111,551 90,112
Weighted average number of shares after dilution 17,540,270 14,503,738
Earnings/loss per share before dilution 0.64 2.27
Earnings/loss per share after dilution 0.64 2.25

If all 1,027,334 of the warrants outstanding as of December 31, 2017 were exercised to subscribe to shares, the
total number of shares would increase by 1,028,168, from 17,440,762 shares to 18,468,930.

25  �Amortization of patents commences from the time of commercialization. Acquired patents refer to BUPI, which has not yet been
commercialized.

NOTE 13. INTANGIBLE NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Parent Company Group
Capitalized development expenditure 2017 2016 2017 2016
Opening accumulated cost 62,842 12,169 62,842 12,169
Capitalized expenditure for the year 71,827 50,673 71,827 50,673
Carrying amount at the end of the period 134,670 62,842 134,670 62,842

Opening depreciation -1,100 -433 -1,100 -433
Depreciation for the year -1,277 -667 -1,277 -667
Closing depreciation -2,377 -1,100 -2,377 -1,100
Carrying amount at the end of the period 132,292 61,742 132,292 61,742

Detailed analysis of capitalized development expenditure
Capitalized expenditure for MOB-015 98,408 39,060 98,408 39,060
Capitalized expenditure for BUPI 11,604 6,812 11,604 6,812
Capitalized expenditure for the next generation of
Kerasal Nail®/Nalox™ 22,280 15,870 22,280 15,870
Carrying amount at the end of the period 132,292 61,742 132,292 61,742

Research and development expenditure that has not been capitalized amounted to SEK 12.4 million, compared
with SEK 11.2 million in 2016.

Capitalized development expenditure refers to capitalized development expenditure for the next generation of
Kerasal Nail®/Nalox™, as well as for MOB-015 and BUPI. The useful life is based on the term of the underlying pat-
ent; amortization is applied on a straight-line basis from the date of commercialization until the end of the patent, or
on a straight-line basis across the anticipated useful life if this is less than the term of the underlying patent.